Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of error in assignees street address in a cover sheet previously recorded at reel 022144 and frame 0888

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter L. Mischler	01/15/2009
Michael George Bayes	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincinnati Machine, LLC
Street Address:	2200 Litton Lane
City:	Hebron
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12099497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 689 3500

Email: ribando@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Brian L. Ribando
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIRM EXPENSE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Ribando

Total Attachments: 7

500815240

source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0307 1209949

CH 840.0

source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page3.tif source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page4.tif source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page5.tif source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page6.tif source=Original coversheet and Assignment#page7.tif

1/23/2009 7:10:08 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

O:BRIAN L. RIBANDO COMPANY:P

BOX 4390

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/23/2009 500761195

_	
SUBMISSION	TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter L. Mischler	01/15/2009
Michael George Bayes	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincinnati Machine, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Litton Lane	
City:	Hebron	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12099497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

248 689 3500

Email:

ribando@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Brian L. Ribando P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4:

Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

7345.0805.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian L. Ribando

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022439 FRAME: 0309



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TO A CENTRAL PORT	100	TANK TA	ACCION TOTAL
PATENT	$\Delta \sim$	11 - 17 1	VEH.IN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter L. Mischler	01/15/2009
Michael George Bayes	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincinnati Machine, LLC
Street Address:	200 Litton Lane
City:	Hebron
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12099497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)689-4071

 $Correspondence\ will\ be\ sent\ via\ US\ Mail\ when\ the\ fax\ attempt\ is\ unsuccessful.$

Phone: Email: 248 689 3500

Correspondent Name:

ribando@reising.com Brian L. Ribando

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7345.0805.001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Ribando		
Signature:	/Brian L. Ribando/		
Date:	01/23/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT7774 Receipt Date: 01/23/200 Fee Amount: \$40			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

CIN-0805-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **PETER L. MISCHLER**, and **MICHAEL GEORGE BAYES**

have made certain improvements in an invention for a PALLET HANDLING SYSTEM FOR

A MACHINE TOOL, set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent serial number

12/099,497 filed on April 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Machine, LLC, a company located and doing business

at 2200 Litton Lane, Hebron, KY 41048 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter L. Mischler, and

Michael George Bayes by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

company and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign

countries, my entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International

Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in

the above identified patent applications, and in and to said applications and any Letters Patent

that may be granted in pursuance of said applications and any divisional, continuation or

continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such

patents in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries

foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

1

We further authorize said company to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers,

diddi ine miemaniana compensario di cinici price,	min I immer about to enterine my habets
including those required for the United States and fo	oreign applications, and to perform such othe
proper acts as said company may deem necessary to	secure to said company or its designees the
rights herein assigned.	But Aso)
State of Kentucky ss: County of Boone	Peter L. Mischler
On this day of amuary said County, personally appeared PETER L. MYSO executed the above instrument and acknowledged t	2008 before me a Notary Public in and for CHLER, to me known to be the person who he same to be his free act and deed.
	Kathy McFarland Notary Public Poorl State of Ly -County of Poorl
[NOTARY SEAL]	State of Ky -County of Bookl
[NOTALL]	My comm. expires: $3-15-2012$
	Michael George Bayes
State of <u>Hentucky</u>	
County of Bome os.	9
On this 15 day of January	2008 before me a Notary Public in and for
said County, personally appeared MICHAEL GEO who executed the above instrument and acknowled	

[NOTARY SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

2